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Chapter 1 . Purport of complaint

The complainant psychologically promoted conducting acts against the following crimes

made by the former offender.



Japan criminalized foreigners who illegally worked against "illegal employment" as
"Immigration and Refugee Recognition Act (hereinafter referred to as" Immigration Act
"Y' Article 70 "Illegal Working Crime" and employed illegally worked employment By
equality criminal disposition of both parties under Article 2 of the Immigration Act 73,
"illegal employment promotion crime", it is prohibited to dispose of foreigners arbitrarily
"equal under the law" of the Constitution of Japan We are legislating not to violate the

international law.

However, in reality, we do not dispose of (illegally worked employers) as "illegal
employment promotion crime", but criminalize (illegal workers only) criminalized
themselves as "illegal workers," and ban them from the world.

This is contrary to international law which prohibited foreign discrimination arbitrarily. It

is contrary to equality under the law of the Constitution of Japan.

If you do not dispose of businesses with "illegal employment promotion crime" that
illegally worked, foreign nationals who were made illegally worked are also innocent
(innocent) the logic of law. If so, of course, there is no one to help anyone to work
illegally. This is governance under the law, respect for fundamental human rights,

compliance with international law.

In the case of the aid to violate the Immigration Control Act that occurred in 2010, I did
more criminal acts. Although we had not dispose of illegal workers as "illegal
employment promotion crime", but only foreigners who illegally worked were punished
by "illegal employment crime" and were exiled from abroad, "illegal employment

promotion In order to pretend to be an equally disposal of an "assistant" of a third party
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in lieu of the employer of "crime", he criminalized a third party and sentenced the foreign
national who worked illegally to "imprisonment punishment "And expelled it from abroad.
A third party is a Chinese "Kin Gungaku" under former employee who was convicted with

a complainant who offered an employment contract to the former offender to be hired.

"Kin Gungaku Academy" conceived with me is a special law that established for
compliance with international law against a illegal act against Chinese illegal employment
and aimed at aiding acts against illegal work and encouraging acts It was not illegal
employment promotion crime, but illegally provided "false employment contract”, so the
status of residence was easily obtained. So I was in Japan. I was illegally working
because I was in Japan. In the cause-and-effect relationship with, I was imprisoned with
imprisonment (imprisonment punishment) abused the "criminal sin" of the criminal law

which is the general law.

As well as us, as far as I can tell, in 2014, the Embassy officials and diplomats of the

Philippines have been criminalized by "illegal guilty" with similar illegal logic.

My argument is that criminal acts aimed at assisting criminal laws are criminal acts in
violation of applicable law for the following reasons. The charges of defendants'
complaints are "criminal charges of false charges" of the penal code and "crime of abuse

of the special public officer's authority".

1. The aid for assisting illegal employment is stipulated in Article 2, Article 73 of the
Immigration Control Act, "Special Law", "Crime of Promoting Illegal Employment." I am

not doing the act prescribed in "illegal employment promotion crime" so that regular
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chief officers, police officers, prosecutors can also admit.

2. None of the businesses hiring a former offender has been disposed of as an "illegal
employment promotion crime" prescribed by the Immigration Control Law without the
accusation. If so, then the husband who was hired was also acquitted without injustice.

And there is no assistant of any kind.

3. Next, it can not be said that the provision of "Contents false employment contract"
made it easier to acquire the status of residence. In addition,

In addition,

Although it is said that they have acquired the status of residence easily, the conditions
for granting status of residence are not stipulated by law, the conditions of granting are
unpublished, they are given at discretion by the Minister of Justice and have made the

status of residence easier I can not say.

As stipulated in the cancellation of the status of residence as stipulated in Article 22-4 of
the Immigration Act as long as you have acquired your status of residence under

"Contents of False Employment Contract" it is separate from illegal employment.

Even if you obtain the status of residence of international or technical skills from the
Minister of Justice for "content false employment contract", if you work within the scope
of the status of residence of international or technical skills or humanities, you will not
become illegal (non-qualified) activities It is a trivial idea. Therefore, acquisition of status

of residence and illegal work are not related at all.



Article 31 of the Constitution stipulates that "No person shall be deprived of its life or
liberty unless it is based on the procedures prescribed by the law, or can not impose any
other punishment" (The provision of the law refers to the law established in the Diet In
light of the provision of local councils), submission of employment contracts is not
required by law or ministerial ordinance, but is requested by foreigners for submission by
section manager and cooperated as a business operator, Even if it is false, there is no
legal basis to impose criminal penalties on the case that the Minister of Justice gives at
discretion. The only thing is that the Minister of Justice can cancel the status of residence

as immigration by the Immigration Control Act.

The granting of status of residence is at the discretion of the Minister of Justice, but the
Minister of Justice is not a law "ministerial ordinance" of the Ministry of Justice, and for
technical and humanities international, it is stipulated as granting policy that you have
specialized knowledge after graduating from university, junior college etc. As we can
guess that "diploma" is a major factor of granting status of residence, it can not be said

that employment contracts make it easier to obtain a status of residence.

I was in Japan because I got my status of residence. Although he said that he was in
Japan, he said he was able to work illegally, but the status of residence is provided by
the Minister of Justice at the discretion for undisclosed conditions.

Even after receiving the status of residence, furthermore the immigration permission
(seal on the passport) is also unpublished permission conditions, allowing the foreign
minister to reside (enter) by giving permission at the discretion. Therefore, even if the
employment contract is false, it can not be said that it is easy to influence the

discretionary authority of both Ministers.



In addition,
As a fact, since the Minister of Justice grants the status of residence at the discretion,
complainants were explained and operated as follows on the status of residence as a

result of questioning with immigration.

1) If the status of residence qualification is satisfied in "diploma" and expert knowledge is
found, if employment company is inappropriate or employment contract is false etc,
please let foreigners change employment contract company and reapply I am doing.

2) Foreign residents who have engaged in employment contracts will be granted a status
of residence to foreign individuals even if they do not enter the company with their
status of residence, and after granting, they will work anywhere within the scope of
status of residence (skills and humanities) This is free.

3) After acquiring the status of residence, even if you can not join the employment
contract company, you can find employment in the range of your status of residence and
work within a certain period of time, rather than immediately rescission of your status of

residence.

Therefore, it can not be said that the provision of false employment contracts made it
easy to acquire the status of residence, and there is no causal relation between

acquisition of status of residence and illegal employment.

As stated above, even if you obtain the status of residence of technology and
humanities internationally at the discretion of the Minister of Justice with "content false
employment contract”, if you work within the scope of the status of residence of

technology and humanities internationally, you will not be illegally employed It is obvious
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that it is not self-evident that "content false employment contracts" and illegal work are
irrelevant.

It is self explanatory that they were illegal workers being the responsibility of employers
who employed and worked foreigners with status of residence without the qualification to

work.

As described above, according to the purpose of legislation of Immigration Control Act,
aiding and promoting acts against illegal employment are unjustifiable as stipulated in

"illegal employment promotion crime" and the application of assistance charges is illegal.

In 2015, a Chinese international student in Osaka hosted a hostess, was disposed of as
"illegal work" and became "deportation", but it is fraudulent in trial as being unjust and
has been innocent.

The reason for the judgment at this time is that it is not a main rule (law) of the
immigration law, but a by-law (ministerial ordinance), because it is not permitted to work
within 28 hours of work hours per week or work in sex business as a non-qualification

activity, There was no indictment rejected.

Four. It is human rights violation against foreigners to assert that a foreigner will be in a
criminal office if it is in Japan. And if foreigners are to be in Japan, it is abuse of
assistance to assume that foreigners commit criminal offense if they commit a criminal

act, people can not live with peace of mind.

Residents who are not criminal punishment due to causality that they made a crime

because they made it possible to live in Japan rather than "illegal employment promotion
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crime" which stipulated the punishment of the aid acts against foreigners illegal
employment Applying the criminal law "assistance crime" for the reason of assisting the

deletion. It is illegal for abuse of assistance sins.

Since we provided "(false) employment contract" to the former offender (requested by
the section manager in charge of illegal employment), it was possible to obtain the
status of residence easily (at the discretion of the Minister of Justice) at discretion. Since
the status of residence was obtained, I was able to live in Japan (the foreign immigrant
visa was obtained at the discretion of the foreign minister). I was able to work illegally
because I was able to live in Japan. As stated earlier, even if it is "content false
employment contract", obtaining acquisition of residence status and permission of
immigration visa is nothing more than legal It is a vicious discrimination against
foreigners that it is criminal that there is no basis, there is no causal relation clearly and
because it was in Japan, it is a vicious discrimination against a foreigner, it is a human

rights violation, and it is illegal because of abuse of assistance crime is.

In Japan, we refer to such a far-cryptic reasoning theory as "argue-making argument if
wind blows". If the wind blows, why will the tuya be profitable ...? If you talk about
causality, it is long. And there are various scenarios. In other words, the cause-and-effect

relationship is "frustration".

If such a custom of applying assistance crime is rooted in a distant causal relationship, it
is a terrible Japanese society. People can not live with peace of mind.
In addition,

I made it possible to live in Japan, so I was able to "work illegally". Therefore, although it
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says that the causal relationship is obvious, I lent a room of apartment to a foreigner so
that I could live in Japan. As being able to live in Japan, it is possible for homicide to be
able to be applied to the owner of the apartment, the aiding crime of "murder guilt" can
be applied? What? What? As this answer,

The interrogation police officer said, "President, because the Chinese have worked
illegally, we can financially assist illegal work ... but if the Chinese were murderers, it
would be an aid for murder guilt! Please put on! " We are already applying "murder guilt"

of murder to the owner of the apartment.

If you think that Japanese who treat foreigners equally is not interesting, we are doing
the murder as an assistant to this Japanese in discretion. The root of human rights

abuses is because arbitrary foreign exclusion habits are rooted.

Therefore, the offense of the defendant appellant's offenses is the "criminal charges of
false charges" of the criminal law and it is "a crime of abuse of the special public officer's

authority."

Regarding individuals, we will state the facts of the complaint in Chapter 2, but the
"crime of abuse of the special public officer's authority" is a crime established by abusing
its authority and arresting and imprisoning others. Criminal constitution requirements of

official abuses of special public officials As to the suitability,

@ The principal is a special civil servant, - - - facts It is police officers, prosecutors and
judges.

@ Having arrested and confined a person - - - It was arrested and confined as a fact.

3 abuse of authority, established by. - - - - Whether abusing official authority, but abuse
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is the illegal exercise of authority on duties, so that means and methods are not only
violent and threatening but also victimized in practice It is said that it suffices if it is
enough to oppose the freedom of decision making to the extent that the result can not

be accepted to the person.

As for the police officer, Article 189 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, the police officers
shall be appointed by other laws or the National Public Safety Commission or the
prefectural public safety commissioner I will perform the duties as judicial police officials,
as determined by the Association.

2 When a judicial police official thinks that there is a crime, it shall investigate the

perpetrator and evidence. It is stipulated.

Therefore, it is illegal to conduct investigation, arrest and confinement, even though
crime is not imagined, that is, it is not in violation of any law, it is a crime of abuse of the
special public officer's authority.

As stated in the complaint facts, we urge freedom of decision making by exercising illegal
content lie and arrest warrant etc, exercise authority on duties.

Criminal offense is established because this obvious illegal act is abuse of official abilities,
since crimes of abusing ex official authority of special civil servants does not require

deliberation.

Means for restoring honor is 'request retrial." However, we can not request a re-trial of
"mistake in application law". However, it can prosecute crimes of police officials and

prosecutors involved in the case, and if the crime is confirmed, you can request "retrial."
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I hope that the prosecution will voluntarily request a retrial as a proof that Japan's
judiciary realizes governance under the law, respect for basic human rights, and
compliance with international law.

In addition,

Therefore, I will submit a complaint to you a couple of times.

The reason for the following complainant is considered to be a person who falls under
the penal code of Article 62, paragraph 1 of the criminal law against criminal law 194
special criminal officials' abuse of professional authority and criminal law 172 false

accusation made by the former offender, so punish I will file a complaint.

Chapter 2 Accrual Facts

I. Criminal facts aided in assisting criminal offenses of special public servants

1. Police officials of the former offenses illegally abused their own authority, around
11:30 on June 14, 2010. And the complainant claimed that criminal offenses were made
because no crime was taken into consideration, and despite not committing criminal acts,
providing false employment contracts to the offenders who worked illegally. And at the
Setagaya Police Station charges the complainant for falsifying a complainant for
immigration to the Immigration Act (illegal employment due to activities other than the
status of qualification) before falsely claiming the arrest warrant to the Tokyo Simplified
Court, the complainant abuses the official authority it has The illegal arrest warrant of
false lies pressed freedom of decision making. And the complainant did not have any
obligation, conducted illegal arrest / detention and conducted interrogation. After that,
even after transferring to the Tsukishima station to conduct illegal arrest detention and

interrogation, the police officers' actions fall under the criminal offense abusing the 194
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special criminal officials authority.

Defendant Mamoru Murakami failed to investigate laws and ordinances against the
criminal act of the former offender against the 37th Paragraph 1 of the Basic Law
Attorney's Job Regulations and complained against the lawyers law by criminalizing the
fact of the criminal offense and prosecuting It did not defend the person and did not
point out criminal acts made by the former crime by unexpected accident as legal
experts lawfully and promoted the act of conduct psychologically, that is, it assisted the

crime.

Osaka lawyer representative lawyer Seijisaburo Ohara said that contrary to Article 55 of
the basic provision of lawyer's duties, only when the affiliate lawyer Momo Murakami
failed to take necessary measures to comply with the basic provisions of the lawyer's

duties I can not tell you the same sin.

In addition, if the complainant pointed out the criminal facts, it was obliged that the
former offender had to admit the facts of the crime, the complainant was immediately

released and the case was over.

2. The offenders of police officers illegally abused their own authority around July 3,
2010, and the complainant can not believe that any crime is being considered and
criminal acts are not done, The provision of an employment contract to an illegal worker
who was illegally worked is said to be a criminal offense and is charged with advocating a
complainant who is detained at the Tsukishima station for assisting the immigration law

(illegal employment due to activities outside the status of qualification) Lie to the Tokyo
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Simplest Court (re-) arrest warrant, the complainant abuses the official authority of the
complainant, illegitimate arrest warrant of false content, oppresses the freedom of
decision making, what is the complainant After carrying out illegal arrest / imprisonment,
even after transferring to the Setagaya station and the Ogikubo station, illegal arrest
detention and interrogation was conducted and interrogation was carried out, the police
officers' acts were 194 special criminal offenses of criminal law It is a criminal offense for

official authority.

Defendant Mamoru Murakami failed to investigate laws and ordinances against the
criminal act of the former offender against the 37th Paragraph 1 of the Basic Law
Attorney's Job Regulations and complained against the lawyers law by criminalizing the
fact of the criminal offense and prosecuting It did not defend the person and did not
point out criminal acts made by the former crime by unexpected accident as legal
experts lawfully and promoted the act of conduct psychologically, that is, it assisted the

crime.

Osaka lawyer representative lawyer Seijisaburo Ohara said that contrary to Article 55 of
the basic provision of lawyer's duties, only when the affiliate lawyer Momo Murakami
failed to take necessary measures to comply with the basic provisions of the lawyer's

duties I can not tell you the same sin.

In addition, if the complainant pointed out the criminal facts, it was obliged that the
former offender had to admit the facts of the crime, the complainant was immediately

released and the case was over.
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3. Prosecutors of the former offenders illegally abused their own authority around June
16, 2010, and the complainant is concerned that no criminal offenses are made and
despite the fact that the criminal offense is not done, the content of false employment
Having provided the contract to the illegal worker who was illegally worked, it is said that
criminal charges are being considered, and charges of arresting and detaining
complainant who is under arrest / detention at Tsukishima station are charged with
assisting the immigration law (illegal employment due to activities outside the status of
qualification) Illegally obtaining a detention request, illegally acquiring a detention letter,
abusing the official authority, pressing the freedom of decision making with an illegal
detention notice of false contents, the complainant has no obligation, illegal We
conducted arrest detention and interrogation, and the prosecutor's office falls under the

criminal offense abusing the 194 special criminal officials.

Defendant Mamoru Murakami failed to investigate laws and ordinances against the
criminal act of the former offender against the 37th Paragraph 1 of the Basic Law
Attorney's Job Regulations and complained against the lawyers law by criminalizing the
fact of the criminal offense and prosecuting It did not defend the person and did not
point out criminal acts made by the former crime by unexpected accident as legal
experts lawfully and promoted the act of conduct psychologically, that is, it assisted the

crime.

Osaka lawyer representative lawyer Seijisaburo Ohara said that contrary to Article 55 of
the basic provision of lawyer's duties, only when the affiliate lawyer Momo Murakami
failed to take necessary measures to comply with the basic provisions of the lawyer's

duties I can not tell you the same sin.
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In addition, if the complainant pointed out the criminal facts, it was obliged that the
former offender had to admit the facts of the crime, the complainant was immediately

released and the case was over.

Four. In response to the detention request above, on June 24, 2010, the defense counsel
demanded the Tokyo District Court a request for cancellation of detention, but the
prosecutor of the formal offender, in response to the opinion of the judge, Illegally
abusing, illegally issuing a notice of cancellation, oppressing the freedom of decision-
making, the complainant has no duty to do illegal arrest and detention, The prosecutor's
office falls under the criminal offense abusing the 194 special criminal officials criminal

offense.

Defendant Mamoru Murakami failed to investigate laws and ordinances against the
criminal act of the former offender against the 37th Paragraph 1 of the Basic Law
Attorney's Job Regulations and complained against the lawyers law by criminalizing the
fact of the criminal offense and prosecuting It did not defend the person and did not
point out criminal acts made by the former crime by unexpected accident as legal
experts lawfully and promoted the act of conduct psychologically, that is, it assisted the

crime.

Osaka lawyer representative lawyer Seijisaburo Ohara said that contrary to Article 55 of
the basic provision of lawyer's duties, only when the affiliate lawyer Momo Murakami
failed to take necessary measures to comply with the basic provisions of the lawyer's

duties I can not tell you the same sin.
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In addition, if the complainant pointed out the criminal facts, it was obliged that the
former offender had to admit the facts of the crime, the complainant was immediately

released and the case was over.

5. The prosecutor of the former offender illegally abused the official authority which it
has about July 3, 2010, and the complainant can not do any criminal thought and despite
the fact that the criminal case is not done, the content is false hiring The fact that the
agreement was provided to the former offender who worked illegally is due to criminal
charges and the charges of assisting the complainant who arrested and captured in
Ogikubo station for the immigration law (illegal employment due to activities other than
the status of qualification) I illegally (re) demand a detention claim, illegally acquire a
detention letter, abuse the authority, pressure the freedom of decision making with a
false illegal detention notice, the complainant has no obligation , Conducted illegal arrest

and detention and interrogation.

Defendant Mamoru Murakami failed to investigate laws and ordinances against the
criminal act of the former offender against the 37th Paragraph 1 of the Basic Law
Attorney's Job Regulations and complained against the lawyers law by criminalizing the
fact of the criminal offense and prosecuting It did not defend the person and did not
point out criminal acts made by the former crime by unexpected accident as legal
experts lawfully and promoted the act of conduct psychologically, that is, it assisted the

crime.

Osaka lawyer representative lawyer Seijisaburo Ohara said that contrary to Article 55

16



of the basic provision of lawyer's duties, only when the affiliate lawyer Momo Murakami
neglected the necessary measures to comply with the basic provisions of the lawyer's

duties I can not tell you the same sin.

In addition, if the complainant pointed out the criminal facts, it was obliged that the
former offender had to admit the facts of the crime, the complainant was immediately

released and the case was over.

6. The prosecutor of the former offender took over from the interrogation prosecutor and
from ___ 0 late July 2010 until around June 24, 2011, illegally abusing his own authority,
the complainant has no crime Despite being unexpected and not acting as a criminal
offense, providing content to a former offender who illegally employed a false
employment agreement is regarded as a crime, and a complainant imprisoned in the
Tokyo detention center violated the Immigration Act (Illegal employment due to activities
outside the status of qualification) as a defendant, and at the end of October of the same
year, illegal content false indictment in court began to be tried, criminal pressure on
decision-making, complainant There was no obligation on the illegal arrest and detention

and tried it.

And the counsel also requests a bail request monthly, but each time the complainant
gets an opinion not allowing the judge to bail, issue a notice of dismissal of illegal bail, It
was a criminal trial under Article 194 of the Penal Code, which is a criminal offense
against the mandate of the special public officer 's office, with the court tried to conduct

an illegal arrest detention and detention without any obligation to the complainant.
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Defendant Mamoru Murakami failed to investigate laws and ordinances against the
criminal act of the former offender against the 37th Paragraph 1 of the Basic Law
Attorney's Job Regulations and complained against the lawyers law by criminalizing the
fact of the criminal offense and prosecuting It did not defend the person and did not
point out criminal acts made by the former crime by unexpected accident as legal
experts lawfully and promoted the act of conduct psychologically, that is, it assisted the

crime.

Osaka lawyer representative lawyer Seijisaburo Ohara said that contrary to Article 55 of
the basic provision of lawyer's duties, only when the affiliate lawyer Momo Murakami
failed to take necessary measures to comply with the basic provisions of the lawyer's

duties I can not tell you the same sin.

In addition, if the complainant pointed out the criminal facts, it was obliged that the
former offender had to admit the facts of the crime, the complainant was immediately

released and the case was over.

7. A judge of the former offender illegally abused the official authority which it has
around the time of arrest on June 14, 2010, and the complainant does not believe any
crime and does not commit a crime, Contents The provision of a false employment
contract to an illegal worker who committed illegal employment is considered to be a
case in which criminal charges are considered and it is illegal for a police officer for
alleged infringement of the complainant against violation of the Immigration Act (illegal
employment due to activities other than the status of qualification) We arrested and

arrested illegal arrests and detention without any obligation to the complainant because
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we arrested arrest warrant as legitimate by sentiment, illegally issuing an arrest warrant,
pressing freedom of decision making, The act of the judge falls under the criminal

offense abuse of the special civil servant officials 194 criminal law.

Defendant Mamoru Murakami failed to investigate laws and ordinances against the
criminal act of the former offender against the 37th Paragraph 1 of the Basic Law
Attorney's Job Regulations and complained against the lawyers law by criminalizing the
fact of the criminal offense and prosecuting It did not defend the person and did not
point out criminal acts made by the former crime by unexpected accident as legal
experts lawfully and promoted the act of conduct psychologically, that is, it assisted the

crime.

Osaka lawyer representative lawyer Seijisaburo Ohara said that contrary to Article 55 of
the basic provision of lawyer's duties, only when the affiliate lawyer Momo Murakami
failed to take necessary measures to comply with the basic provisions of the lawyer's

duties I can not tell you the same sin.

In addition, if the complainant pointed out the criminal facts, it was obliged that the
former offender had to admit the facts of the crime, the complainant was immediately

released and the case was over.

8. The judge of the former offender illegally abused the official authority which it has
around July 3, 2010, and the complainant can not criminalize anything, and despite the
fact that the criminal case is not done, the content of false employment Having provided

the contract to the illegal worker who was illegally worked, it is said that criminal charges
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are considered, and charges accused of arrest and detention at the Tsukishima police
station are being charged with alleged infringement of the immigration law (illegal
employment due to activities other than the status of qualification) I illegally arrested
and captured a police officer by illegally (arbitrary) arrest warrant claim by law, accepting
illegal issuance of an arrest warrant, oppressing freedom of decision making, no
obligation for complainant The cause of the judge is that it falls under the criminal abuse

of 194 special criminal officials criminal law.

Defendant Mamoru Murakami failed to investigate laws and ordinances against the
criminal act of the former offender against the 37th Paragraph 1 of the Basic Law
Attorney's Job Regulations and complained against the lawyers law by criminalizing the
fact of the criminal offense and prosecuting It did not defend the person and did not
point out criminal acts made by the former crime by unexpected accident as legal
experts lawfully and promoted the act of conduct psychologically, that is, it assisted the

crime.

Osaka lawyer representative lawyer Seijisaburo Ohara said that contrary to Article 55 of
the basic provision of lawyer's duties, only when the affiliate lawyer Momo Murakami
failed to take necessary measures to comply with the basic provisions of the lawyer's

duties I can not tell you the same sin.

In addition, if the complainant pointed out the criminal facts, it was obliged that the
former offender had to admit the facts of the crime, the complainant was immediately

released and the case was over.
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9. The judge of the former offender illegally abused the official authority which it has
around mid-June 2010, and the complainant can not criminalize anything, and despite
the fact that the criminal case is not done, the contents are fake employment Having
provided the contract to the illegal worker who was illegally worked, it is said that
criminal charges are considered, and charges of arresting and imprisoning a complainant
who is arrested and captured by Tsukishima Daiichi are charged with assisting the
immigration inspector's violation of immigration law (illegal employment due to activities
outside the status of qualification) We illegally issue prosecutors' illegal detention notice
by law as legitimate, illegally issue a detention letter, oppress freedom of decision
making, let the complainant perform illegal arrest / detention without any obligation The
reason for the judge is that it falls under the criminal abuse of 194 special criminal

officials in criminal law.

Defendant Mamoru Murakami failed to investigate laws and ordinances against the
criminal act of the former offender against the 37th Paragraph 1 of the Basic Law
Attorney's Job Regulations and complained against the lawyers law by criminalizing the
fact of the criminal offense and prosecuting It did not defend the person and did not
point out criminal acts made by the former crime by unexpected accident as legal
experts lawfully and promoted the act of conduct psychologically, that is, it assisted the

crime.

Osaka lawyer representative lawyer Seijisaburo Ohara said that contrary to Article 55 of
the basic provision of lawyer's duties, only when the affiliate lawyer Momo Murakami
failed to take necessary measures to comply with the basic provisions of the lawyer's

duties I can not tell you the same sin.
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In addition, if the complainant pointed out the criminal facts, it was obliged that the
former offender had to admit the facts of the crime, the complainant was immediately

released and the case was over.

10. The judge of the former offender illegally abused the official authority which it has
around July 5, 2010, and the complainant is concerned that despite the fact that no
criminal offense is done and the criminal act is not carried out, the content of false
employment Having provided the contract to the illegal worker who was illegally worked,
it is said that criminal charges are to be considered, and due to charges of assisting
complainants in arrest / detention in Ogikubo book for imprisonment by the immigration
law (illegal employment due to activities outside the status of qualification) I illegally (re)
detention-like claim of the prosecutor as legitimate by reason, issuing a detention letter
illegally, squeezing the freedom of decision making, the complainant has no obligation,
illegal arrest - The detention of the judge is a criminal offense for abusing the ex officio

authority of the special civil servant 194 criminal law.

Defendant Mamoru Murakami failed to investigate laws and ordinances against the
criminal act of the former offender against the 37th Paragraph 1 of the Basic Law
Attorney's Job Regulations and complained against the lawyers law by criminalizing the
fact of the criminal offense and prosecuting It did not defend the person and did not
point out criminal acts made by the former crime by unexpected accident as legal
experts lawfully and promoted the act of conduct psychologically, that is, it assisted the

crime.
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Osaka lawyer representative lawyer Seijisaburo Ohara said that contrary to Article 55 of
the basic provision of lawyer's duties, only when the affiliate lawyer Momo Murakami
failed to take necessary measures to comply with the basic provisions of the lawyer's

duties I can not tell you the same sin.

In addition, if the complainant pointed out the criminal facts, it was clear that the former
offender had to admit the facts of the crime, and it is clear that the complainant had

been released immediately.

11. The judge of the former offender illegally abused the official authority which it has
around June 24, 2010, and the complainant is concerned that no criminal offense is
done, and despite the fact that the criminal case is not done, the contents are false The
provision of the contract to the illegal worker who served illegally worked for complaints
of arrest and detention at the Tsukishima station on suspicion of assisting a criminal
investigation for violation of the Immigration Act (illegal employment due to activities
other than the status of qualification) By listening to the opinion of the public prosecutor
as to the detention revocation request requested by the defense counsel, by illegally
issuing a notice illegally issuing a notice to declare illegal detention requested to be
lawful due to circumstances and dismiss the request for revocation of detention The
pressure of freedom, the complainant was caused to do illegal arrest / detention without
any obligation, the judgment of the judge falls under criminal abuse of 194 special

criminal officials authority.

Defendant Mamoru Murakami failed to investigate laws and ordinances against the

criminal act of the former offender against the 37th Paragraph 1 of the Basic Law
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Attorney's Job Regulations and complained against the lawyers law by criminalizing the
fact of the criminal offense and prosecuting It did not defend the person and did not
point out criminal acts made by the former crime by unexpected accident as legal
experts lawfully and promoted the act of conduct psychologically, that is, it assisted the

crime.

Osaka lawyer representative lawyer Seijisaburo Ohara said that contrary to Article 55 of
the basic provision of lawyer's duties, only when the affiliate lawyer Momo Murakami
failed to take necessary measures to comply with the basic provisions of the lawyer's

duties I can not tell you the same sin.

In addition, if the complainant pointed out the criminal facts, it was obliged that the
former offender had to admit the facts of the crime, the complainant was immediately

released and the case was over.

12. The judge of the former offender illegally abused the official authority which it has
around the end of October, 2010, and the complainant does not think any crime is
considered, and despite the fact that the criminal case is not done, the content of false
employment Provision of a contract to a criminal who illegally worked is a crime, illegal
contents of the prosecutor illegal contents of false prosecution due to infringement of the
complainant in imprisonment in the Tokyo detention center (Improper work by illegal
activity due to non-qualification activities) Was judged as lawful by reason, tried court
trial, oppressed the freedom of decision making, charged the illegal arrest /

imprisonment without any obligation to the complainant and tried the trial.
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In addition, even in the case of bail requests made by counsel on a monthly basis, after
hearing the opinion of each procurator, after hearing the opinion of the public prosecutor
every time, illegal contents false prosecution is treated legally and issued a notice to
reject the bail request It pressured the freedom of decision making and arrested and
captured without obligation on the complainant, and the judge's action is a crime of

abuse of the official abuse of special civil servant 194 criminal law.

Defendant Mamoru Murakami failed to investigate laws and ordinances against the
criminal act of the former offender against the 37th Paragraph 1 of the Basic Law
Attorney's Job Regulations and complained against the lawyers law by criminalizing the
fact of the criminal offense and prosecuting It did not defend the person and did not
point out criminal acts made by the former crime by unexpected accident as legal
experts lawfully and promoted the act of conduct psychologically, that is, it assisted the

crime.

Osaka lawyer representative lawyer Seijisaburo Ohara said that contrary to Article 55 of
the basic provision of lawyer's duties, only when the affiliate lawyer Momo Murakami
failed to take necessary measures to comply with the basic provisions of the lawyer's

duties I can not tell you the same sin.

In addition, if the complainant pointed out the criminal facts, it was obliged that the
former offender had to admit the facts of the crime, the complainant was immediately

released and the case was over.

In addition, even if the complainant has the invoice for bail request, we have the
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following as well.

October 8, 2010 Heisei 22 year Special (Wa) No. 1655

November 5, 2010 Heisei 22 year Special (Wa) No. 1655

December 9, 2010 Heisei 22 year Special (Wa) No. 1655

Heisei era 20 January Heisei era 22 year special (Wa) No. 1655 number

Heisei era May 17, Heisei era 22 year special (Wa) No. 1655 number

13. The judge of the former offender (below) illegally abuses his / her official authority
until June 24, 2011 from around around June 14, 2010, the complainant can not believe
any crime , It was criminal that providing a complainant who was imprisoned in the
Tokyo Detention Center for a criminal who illegally employed a false employment
agreement despite not committing a criminal offense is a violation of Immigration
Control Act During the trial due to aiding the assistance of the defense counsel's bail
(below) during the trial for assisting the defense counsel, under the judgment that the
false illegal prosecution facts are deemed legitimate according to the circumstances, a
notice to reject the bail request It issued, pressed the freedom of decision making,
charged the charges with illegal arrest / detention without charge for the complainant,
the judge did the trial, the criminal law 194 special officials abuse of the misconduct of

officials It corresponds to.

Defendant Mamoru Murakami failed to investigate laws and ordinances against the
criminal act of the former offender against the 37th Paragraph 1 of the Basic Law
Attorney's Job Regulations and complained against the lawyers law by criminalizing the
fact of the criminal offense and prosecuting It did not defend the person and did not

point out criminal acts made by the former crime by unexpected accident as legal

26



experts lawfully and promoted the act of conduct psychologically, that is, it assisted the

crime.

Osaka lawyer representative lawyer Seijisaburo Ohara said that contrary to Article 55 of
the basic provision of lawyer's duties, only when the affiliate lawyer Momo Murakami
failed to take necessary measures to comply with the basic provisions of the lawyer's

duties I can not tell you the same sin.

In addition, if the complainant pointed out the criminal facts, it was obliged that the
former offender had to admit the facts of the crime, the complainant was immediately

released and the case was over.

Record

Tokyo District Court Judge Masahiro Kato who dismissed the bail request

Tokyo District Court Judge Takashi Kawase who dismissed the bail request

I dismissed the appeal against bail for bail
August 31, 2010 Heisei 20 (1989)
Judge of the judge of the Tokyo District Court Hideo Yui Judge Mika Aoki Judge Kojima

Sho

I dismissed the appeal of bail request
December 20, 2010 Appeal No. 719 of Heisei 22 (¢)

Judge of the presiding judge of Tokyo High Court Judge Shozo Ogura Judge Okada
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Kenjihiko Judge Eguchi Kazuaki Eguchi

February 24, Heisei 23 (Heisei 22) appeal against the 86th
Judge of judge of Tokyo High Court Judge Inoue Judge Tetsukazu Yamamoto Judge

Moriyori Mori

May 30, 2011 Appeal No. 252 Heisei 23 (app) appeal
Tokyo High Court Judge Judge Iida Yoshinobu Judge Yamaguchi Masataka Judge Mori

Mori

For the above 13 complaints (criminal facts), the following supplements the purpose of

arrest and detention

Video shooting is in front of the complainant's home in Chiba City Mihama Ward, the
time is around 10:30 am from 10 o'clock on the day of the arrest. Arrest is at Setagaya
Police Station around 11:30. TV news is lunch news at around 12 o'clock for each
company. Therefore, without information before arrest, you can not come to the accused
's home, you can not shoot illegal images before arrest, and news articles will not be put

on.

Even with illegal photography combined with the police, it is impossible to broadcast the
news video after video recording immediately after arrest. Obviously police officials
illegally sent false information to news production companies and television stations, and

they are produced under the cooperation of the police.
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The news production company produces a false news video and sells it to the TV station
for broadcasting, so that it is not doubtful about the acts of arrest / detention,
investigation, prosecution, etc. of police officers and prosecutors who investigate the
crime It made it easier to make it prejudice not only to the general public but also to the
judge, and criminal acts made by police officers and prosecutors were used to promote

crime by using public radio waves.

Incidentally, it is possible to prove that the promotion act of the complainant gives a

prejudice to subsequent judges and illegal acts are treated as legitimate by all judges.

Because it is so much a journalist, it can be inferred that the judge judged legal
investigation to have been done by the media as well, because it is so much a report that

police officers, prosecutors should not be disgraced, etc. I will.

An article saying that he had earned 100 million yen or more in 3 years is still told by
the meeting person, but it is totally false, it will not come out even at the police
interrogation or trial. I think that it is said that life is the whole thing. The explanation of

the complainant will only take it as a selfish excuse.

Because the press is not supposed to make false coverage, if it is done then it is
shadowy that it is an excuse for a complainant that he will not be punished for being
punished.

Therefore, the crime was planned, police officers leaked arrest information, collusion
with a news production company, justified illegal arrest, promoted police officials' crime.

"What crime does not come to mind and is not doing criminal acts" For more
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information, Chapter 1. I will reprint the essay of the crime of the former offender

although it has been stated in the spirit of complaint.

This case is a crime prescribed by the Immigration Act. For illegal work, we will dispose
of foreigners who have illegally worked in "unreported workers' offenses". It also
stipulates that fair employees who illegally worked should be disposed of in a fair manner
under the crime of promoting unlawful employment, which is an aid for illegal
employment.

Therefore, concerning illegal employment of the Immigration Control Act, this incident
must be completed by both charges. However, only the principal offender was
criminalized under "unreasonable employment crime". However, they have not dispose
fairly the businesses that let them work illegally under the crime of promoting illegal
employment, which is a crime of promoting illegal employment. Contents As a false
employment contract was submitted and it was easy to acquire the status of residence
so that the former offender was able to work illegally, he made the complainant a crime
of aiding the illegal employment, but as stated in the purport of the complaint in the

previous chapter, It is illegal.

Traditionally, only foreigners who illegally worked were arbitrarily criminalized by "fine for
illegal employment", etc., withdrawn from the country and removed from the country,
and businesses that illegally worked were not disposed of as illegal employment
promotion crimes, Because it is not fair under the law, it is an act contrary to
international law, so foreigners must also be acquitted, but in this case the defendant
suede who is familiar with Immigration Law who wants to get a hand is conspired with

the prosecutor, I planned a new way to dispose illegal workers without punishing the
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illegal workers by their passion.

To pretend to dispose the former offender who arrested illegally by illegal work not as a
fine but also as a sentence for imprisonment as a criminal punishment, in order to
pretend to dispose equally under the law, and also against international law, we made
false charges In order to pretend that both parties of unlawful employment were
criminalized, by making it as an assistant, I made up as a criminal of the criminal law
aiding criminal law for violation of immigration law (activity outside the status of
qualification). Therefore, I tried a crime of false arrest and false sending.

In addition,

The conditions for granting status of residence are unpublished, and the status of
residence is the one that the Minister of Just grants at the discretion. Then, if the former
offender has submitted a false employment contract and has obtained the status of
residence of international or technical skills, the Minister of Justice shall, pursuant to
Article 4-4 of Immigration Act 22, "cancel the status of residence Since the Immigration
Control Law stipulates that it can do, there is no causal relationship between illegal

employment and false employment contracts under the Immigration Control Act.

Even if a former offender has submitted false contracts of employment and obtained
status of residence of technology and humanities internationally, it is self-evident that if

you work within the scope of your status of residence it will not be "illegal work" .

The truth is that illegal employment has been made because the former offense worked
outside the scope of residence status. That is because some businesses hired formal

offenders to make illegal work outside the status of qualification as stipulated by "illegal
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employment promotion crime".

Therefore, even if it is a false contract of employment, there is no causal connection with
illegal employment, but it is a crime that a general public has abused by the immigration
law or international law, and only foreigners are "illegal Working crime "as a criminal
punishment as a criminal punishment and not only has a causal relationship with illegal
work," In the argument that the tubers will blow if the wind blows ", illegal third parties
irrelevant to illegal work are illegal I have made up as an assistant to work and abused

the crime aiding criminal law.

Since Refco is a large company with capital of 16,492,000 yen established in October
1988, Refco is considered to be great in its impact because it has a great impact on

society if it is a criminal.

The purpose of the crime was a violation of the Immigration Control Act, which could
not be done by senior policemen, prosecutors, judges, by making both offenders who
worked illegally and accusers who assisted criminal law of illegal work a criminal,
Probably making a record that can criminalize an illegal foreigner by disposing an
assistant who cancels the status of residence without first criminalizing the business
owner due to illegal employment promotion crime That's why.

In fact, the Philippine Embassy staff and diplomats have been made a criminal in this

manner.

In addition, the Chinese are completely false because they can not be said as assisting

the cancellation of the status of residence because they have not received the
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deportation even though the Minister of Justice has canceled the status of residence

(Article 22-44).

Therefore, even though the complainant has not committed any criminal act, he is a
criminal by a means of illegal acts, illegal means illegally pressing the freedom of decision
making, the illegal arrest and confinement of the complainant It is not mere negligence

but a maliciously deliberate criminal act (described later).

Because the complainant pointed out the criminal offense for the above-mentioned
purpose and was a false crime, when asked for immediate release, it was inevitable that
the former offender had to admit the crime and the complainant was released

immediatly It is.

However, the complainant fails to investigate laws and ordinances against criminal acts
made by the former offender against the Article 37, Paragraph 1 of the Basic Lawyer's
Duty Rules and points out the fact of the criminal offense against the lawyers law,
defending the complainant In fact, it did not point out criminal acts made by the former
criminal act as unwilling to be a law expert, and prompted the act of conduct

psychologically, that is, it aided the crime.

In addition, lawyer Seijisaburo Ohara, a lawyer representing Osaka Law Firm,
defendant's appellant, failed to take necessary measures to comply with the attorney's
professional legal provisions by Mr. Motomu Murakami, the lawyer to which he belongs,
contrary to Article 55 of the basic provision of attorney's duties I can only say it and I am

the same sin.
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Therefore, the cause of the complainant falls under the penal code of Article 62,
paragraph 1 of the Penal Code against the criminal offense of 194 criminal law officials

including the 13 police officials, prosecutors, judges and others.

II. Criminal fact of assisting false charges of charges

1. Police officers of formal offenses illegally abused their own authority around June 15,
2010, and the complainant is not criminalized anything, and despite the fact that the
criminal case is not being done, Unlike usual countermeasures, the complainant who
wants to obtain plans to severely imprisonment with violation of Immigration Control Act
(activities outside the status of qualification), and to do so against contraband with
international law, the Immigration Act The employer who is an assistant must be
punished for promoting illegal employment, but because I do not want to be punished by
circumstances, I planned to punish the complainant as an alternate assistant and punish
it with criminal law, contents false employment contract To the former criminal who
worked illegally, as a criminal offense, charged with complaints of arrest and detention at
the Tsukishima police station on charges of invasion of the immigration law (illegal
employment due to activities outside the status of qualification), etc. to the Tokyo District
Public Prosecutor's Office False complaint with a false crime ) Was intended, deed of
police officers et al., Is intended to correspond to the penal code Article 172 false

accusation.

Defendant Mamoru Murakami failed to investigate laws and ordinances against the
criminal act of the former offender against the 37th Paragraph 1 of the Basic Law

Attorney's Job Regulations and complained against the lawyers law by criminalizing the
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fact of the criminal offense and prosecuting It did not defend the person and did not
point out criminal acts made by the former crime by unexpected accident as legal
experts lawfully and promoted the act of conduct psychologically, that is, it assisted the

crime.

Osaka lawyer representative lawyer Seijisaburo Ohara said that contrary to Article 55 of
the basic provision of lawyer's duties, only when the affiliate lawyer Momo Murakami
failed to take necessary measures to comply with the basic provisions of the lawyer's

duties I can not tell you the same sin.

In addition, if the complainant pointed out the criminal facts, it was obliged that the
former offender had to admit the facts of the crime, the complainant was immediately

released and the case was over.

2. The police officers of the former offenders illegally abused their own authority around
July 4, 2010, and the complainant did not judge any crime and did not commit a criminal
offense, Unlike usual countermeasures, the complainant who wants to obtain plans to
severely imprisonment with violation of Immigration Control Act (activities outside the
status of qualification), and to do so against contraband with international law, the
Immigration Act The employer who is an assistant must be punished for promoting
illegal employment, but because I do not want to be punished by circumstances, I
planned to punish the complainant as an alternate assistant and punish it with criminal
law, contents false employment contract To the former criminal who worked illegally, as a
criminal offense, charged with the Ogikubo Department imprisoned with arrest and

detention in charge of assisting the Immigration Act (illegal employment due to activities
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outside the status of qualification), etc. to the Tokyo District Public Prosecutor's Office
False complaint with a false criminal nhame (additional Test) was intended, deed of police

officers et al., Is intended to correspond to the penal code Article 172 false accusation.

Defendant Mamoru Murakami failed to investigate laws and ordinances against the
criminal act of the former offender against the 37th Paragraph 1 of the Basic Law
Attorney's Job Regulations and complained against the lawyers law by criminalizing the
fact of the criminal offense and prosecuting It did not defend the person and did not
point out criminal acts made by the former crime by unexpected accident as legal
experts lawfully and promoted the act of conduct psychologically, that is, it assisted the

crime.

Osaka lawyer representative lawyer Seijisaburo Ohara said that contrary to Article 55 of
the basic provision of lawyer's duties, only when the affiliate lawyer Momo Murakami
failed to take necessary measures to comply with the basic provisions of the lawyer's

duties I can not tell you the same sin.

In addition, if the complainant pointed out the criminal facts, it was obliged that the
former offender had to admit the facts of the crime, the complainant was immediately

released and the case was over.

3. The prosecutor of the former offender illegally abused the official authority which it
has around July 24, 2010, and the complainant wants to get a hand in spite of no crime
being considered or any criminal act being done Unlike usual countermeasures, the

complainant plans to severely imprisonment himself in violation of the Immigration
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Control Act (activities outside the status of qualification), and in order not to contravene
international law, it is necessary for the accused to assist the Immigration Act The
employer who is a person must be punished for promoting illegal employment, but since
I do not want to punish by the sentence, I planned to punish the complainant as an
alternate assistant and punish it with criminal law, and fake a false employment contract
As a crime, what I offered to an illegally worked offense was a false complaint
(prosecution) to the Tokyo District Court for assisting a complainant arrested or arrested
by the Ogikubo Department against the Immigration Act (illegal employment due to
activities outside the status of qualification) In fact, the prosecutor 's act, Law Article 172

is intended to correspond to the false accusation.

Defendant Mamoru Murakami failed to investigate laws and ordinances against the
criminal act of the former offender against the 37th Paragraph 1 of the Basic Law
Attorney's Job Regulations and complained against the lawyers law by criminalizing the
fact of the criminal offense and prosecuting It did not defend the person and did not
point out criminal acts made by the former crime by unexpected accident as legal
experts lawfully and promoted the act of conduct psychologically, that is, it assisted the

crime.

Osaka lawyer representative lawyer Seijisaburo Ohara said that contrary to Article 55 of
the basic provision of lawyer's duties, only when the affiliate lawyer Momo Murakami
failed to take necessary measures to comply with the basic provisions of the lawyer's

duties I can not tell you the same sin.
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In addition, if the complainant pointed out the criminal facts, it was obliged that the
former offender had to admit the facts of the crime, the complainant was immediately

released and the case was over.

4. A prosecutor of the former offender illegally abused the official authority which it has
around February, 2011, the accuser complained to the interrogation prosecutor despite
the fact that no crime is considered and no criminal act is done The complainant who
wants to obtain hands severely imprisoned the offense that illegally worked, unlike
normal countermeasures, due to violation of Immigration Control Act (activities outside
the status of qualification), so that it does not contravene international law, The
employer who is an assistant must be punished for promoting illegal employment, but
because he / she does not want to punish himself according to circumstances, in order to
punish a complainant as an alternate assistant, to make it punishable under the criminal
law, a false employment contract Fraudulent complaint to the Tokyo District Court for the
case of a disposition requesting a disposition due to a criminal assistance of a
complainant imprisoned in the Tokyo detention center against the Immigration Act
(illegal employment due to activities outside the status of qualification) ) Was done, Deed

of the police officer, is what corresponds to the Penal Code Article 172 false accusation.

Defendant Mamoru Murakami failed to investigate laws and ordinances against the
criminal act of the former offender against the 37th Paragraph 1 of the Basic Law
Attorney's Job Regulations and complained against the lawyers law by criminalizing the
fact of the criminal offense and prosecuting It did not defend the person and did not

point out criminal acts made by the former crime by unexpected accident as legal
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experts lawfully and promoted the act of conduct psychologically, that is, it assisted the

crime.

Osaka lawyer representative lawyer Seijisaburo Ohara said that contrary to Article 55 of
the basic provision of lawyer's duties, only when the affiliate lawyer Momo Murakami
failed to take necessary measures to comply with the basic provisions of the lawyer's

duties I can not tell you the same sin.

In addition, if the complainant pointed out the criminal facts, it was obliged that the
former offender had to admit the facts of the crime, the complainant was immediately
released and the case was over.

5. Prosecutors of formal offenses illegally abused their own authority around the
beginning of September 2011, and the complainant is not accused any criminal offense,
and despite the fact that the criminal case is not done, the prosecution of the Tokyo
District Prosecution According to the entrance to the officials and the circumstances, the
complainant, unlike ordinary countermeasures against illegal workers, is severely
imprisoned for imprisonment with violation of immigration law (activities outside the
status of qualification), so it is against the international law In order not to do, the
employer who is the assistant of the Immigration Act must be punished for promoting
illegal employment, but since it is not punished by circumstances, it is synchronized to
make up the complainant as an alternate assistant and punish it with criminal law ,
Contents The provision of a false employment contract to an illegal worker who
committed illegal employment as a crime is a criminal offense for assisting a complainant

who is bailing a bailing inspection law against the Immigration Act (illegal employment

39



due to activities other than the qualification), the Tokyo High Court appeal trial trial In
false complaint (seeking dismissal of prosecution That where the claims), deed of the

prosecutor, is what corresponds to the Penal Code Article 172 false accusation.

Defendant Mamoru Murakami failed to investigate laws and ordinances against the
criminal act of the former offender against the 37th Paragraph 1 of the Basic Law
Attorney's Job Regulations and complained against the lawyers law by criminalizing the
fact of the criminal offense and prosecuting It did not defend the person and did not
point out criminal acts made by the former crime by unexpected accident as legal
experts lawfully and promoted the act of conduct psychologically, that is, it assisted the

crime.

Osaka lawyer representative lawyer Seijisaburo Ohara said that contrary to Article 55 of
the basic provision of lawyer's duties, only when the affiliate lawyer Momo Murakami
failed to take necessary measures to comply with the basic provisions of the lawyer's

duties I can not tell you the same sin.

In addition, if the complainant pointed out the criminal facts, it was obliged that the
former offender had to admit the facts of the crime, the complainant was immediately

released and the case was over.

Mr. Motofumi Murakami, the defense counsel's counsel, also ignored the request of the
complainant to write an appeal brief pursuant to the criminal law principle at the appeal

trial and understand rather than violate the criminal procedure law Nevertheless, since
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the defense counsel did not point out the applicable law error, it was too late for the

complainant to point out at the Supreme Court. This is also a penal code law principle.

With respect to Murasaki Murakami, the defense counsel's defense counsel, the

complainant feels intentional beyond the necessity.

About the above five complaints facts (criminal facts), the following supplements the

purpose of false complaint

I. It is the same as the criminal fact of assisting the special officials abuse of their own

authority.

Therefore, since the complainant did not commit any criminal acts, he made him a
criminal with a means of illegal acts, so the illegal false charge of the accused was not

mere negligence but a vicious and intentional criminal act (see below) is.

Because the complainant pointed out the criminal offense for the above-mentioned
purpose and was a false crime, when asked for immediate release, it was inevitable that
the former offender had to admit the crime and the complainant was released

immediatly It is.

However, the complainant fails to investigate laws and ordinances against criminal acts
made by the former offender against the Article 37, Paragraph 1 of the Basic Lawyer's
Duty Rules and points out the fact of the criminal offense against the lawyers law,

defending the complainant In fact, it did not point out criminal acts made by the former
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criminal act as unwilling to be a law expert, and prompted the act of conduct

psychologically, that is, it aided the crime.

In addition, lawyer Seijisaburo Ohara, a lawyer representing Osaka Law Firm,
defendant's appellant, failed to take necessary measures to comply with the attorney's
professional legal provisions by Mr. Motomu Murakami, the lawyer to which he belongs,
contrary to Article 55 of the basic provision of attorney's duties I can only say it and I am

the same sin.

Therefore, the act of the complainant falls under the penal code of Article 62, paragraph
1 of the Penal Code against the criminal law 172 false charges filed by the former

offenders, including the five police officers and prosecutors.

II. Malicious deliberate criminal act (about the intention of the complaint)
1. If the wind blows, Okaya will make profit The conclusion of the formula It is
frightening the theory of assistance due to the aggressive causal relation with

existence.

False complaint of the former criminal offense The purpose of the crime of arrest
detention and detention,
By accusing the complicity with the accomplice of the accomplice of the accomplice,
providing false employment contracts to the offenders who illegally worked,
The former criminal was able to acquire the status of residence. The proper criminal was
able to stay in Japan because the status of residence was obtained.

Since I stayed, I was able to work illegally. Therefore, it was considered as a crime that
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committed the assistance of a violation of Immigration Control Act (illegal employment

due to activities other than the status of qualification).

The causal relationship that is the reason is a clearly deliberate crime that apparently
deprived the applicable law illegally, deviating largely from the intent of the Immigration

Control Law, even the logic of assistance guilty.

If such a "wind blows, Okaya profitable" argument is permitted, I was able to work
illegally because I was able to stay. The part of that, because he was able to stay, so that

he could kill himself, it can also be a crime aid for murder charges.

The Chinese were able to stay in Japan because of their status of residence. I was able
to borrow a room in the apartment, so I stayed in Japan. Because I stayed, I was able to
work illegally ... I could kill myself because I was able to stay ... All the crimes that it

takes to be able to stay can be a crime for assistance.

Of course, because it is an assistance criminal act, we have to be intentional, but since

we have decided the conclusion, we can make as many deliberations as we intend.

Even in this case, Kim Military says that we transferred the share of remuneration

(reward) to the bank.

The complainant did not provide the false employment contract to the former official, but
because he was unable to recruit regular employees in April that was scheduled for

Lehman shock, he was canceled.

43



If there is no Lehman shock, the complainant can adopt it, if dispatched, it can pin the
month about 100,000 yen a month, so if you are an industry person, you can
understand immediately that it is not necessary to adopt false recruitment . However,

since special public officials are paid by tax, they do not understand business sense at all.

So, the complainant is a special civil servant who is unaware of changes in the economic
situation such as the Lehman shock and so decides the regular employment contract as

the false employment contract.

With this, I made up the material for the conclusion, but since I am an assistant sin,
"willful" is needed.

So, pay attention to receipt of gold meddling brokerage business, rewards for reward.

Since recruitment staff entrusted with recruitment are in an advantageous position,
acceptance of reward will occur naturally in Chinese culture. Although this impression is
not impressed, it is natural in Chinese culture, rather in Confucian culture, it is the same

feeling as a reward for matches.

It is the same as not being able to work without bribery in the Chinese business. Of
course, it seems immoral to respondents who do not understand Chinese culture, even
those who have never read a thesis. So, we make up that some of this remuneration has

flown to the complainant.

Before the arrest, the accused 's police officer goes to reconnaissance at a Kin Gungaku
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school store and knows that he is doing brokerage work, and since the shop is a big
eater with several employees, I understand that it is necessary to spend over 10 million

yen to open a store.

Of course, this money is from funds for brokerage work, but even if we sum up all the
rewards from four people it will not be 10 million yen. However, we forcibly make up

intention to forcibly flow to a complainant partly. In addition,

Prosecutor Mai Nakano also insisted that in the trial prosecutor Nakano Mai is "Kin
Gungaku" that is credited with the name of "Kin" from the record of ordinary deposits
deposited in Lefco.

Chinese say that it is not 100% to make a bank transfer with only "last name". I am not

even a Japanese.

We also say that it is absolutely impossible to transfer money of remuneration (reward)
to the bank, but police officers, prosecutors and others applied their own lifestyles to
Chinese as they are.

However. Police officers, prosecutors, etc., thank you for mediation, medal, gifts, by bank

transfer,Moreover, it was a shock to say that we are going only by "family name".

The complainant seems to have felt that as a result of looking at arrest warrants and
indictments, the relationship of provision of false labor contracts is linked to illegal
employment as "the way the wind blows," the reason is that Tablo is profitable, why
cause causation If I pursue whether it will become or not, I think that the trick of

cancellation of the status of residence is also found, so I feel the willingness beyond the
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unexpected accident.

If the complainant points out criminal facts, it is inevitable that the former offender must
admit the facts of the crime, the complainant is released immediately, and it is obvious

that the case has ended You can prove it.

The complainant can not question why employers (restaurants) are not arrested for
promoting illegal employment, even if a person who provided a false employment
contract issued a penal code for criminal law, pursuing a complete criminal offense

before trial Not, I feel willfulness beyond the unexpected accident.

2. Unwillingness

I did not know the existence of the status of status of residence, the cancellation of the
status of residence of the Immigration Control Act (Article 22-4) and the crime of
promoting illegal employment (Article 73-2), because I had forgotten, so excusing that it
was mere negligence The

As a lawyer handling immigration cases related to illegal work, doing duties without
neglecting laws and ordinances such as the purpose of the Immigration Control Act, the
creation of related provisions, the purpose of amendment and its contents,

Because it is said that it is fully recognized in terms of the nature of the duty that an
application error law can not be pointed out, a human rights violation that can not be
irrevocably performed, and a victim is dragged down to the bottom of society is a

disastrous result, so " You can say that.
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Also, if a lawyer handling a violation of the Immigration Control Act says that he did not
know the Immigration Control Act, it is not permissible because he does not form a body

as a state of law.

Since the lawyer did not know the law,

People can not live with peace of mind if we adopt a mistaken application law.

Failing to investigate laws and ordinances contrary to Article 37, paragraph 1 of the
Attorney Duties Basic Policy, failing to defend the complainant against the attorney's law
against the lawyer's law against criminal facts of the former offender, the criminal acts
made by the former offender with unexpected accidents as legal experts It did not point
out as legitimate as pseudo, promoted the act of conduct psychologically, that is, it

assisted the crime.

If the complainant points out criminal facts, it is inevitable that the former offender must
admit the facts of the crime, that the complainant or financial military academy is
released immediately, and that the case has ended is self explanatory You can prove it
from.

3. Deliberate on the aiding action of the complainant

Murakami, a complainant, is in contact with several copies of the Immigration Act on
the evening of the day when the complainant was arrested. Immigration law itself is a
small law.

If you read a few times, even if you read over a few hours, legal survey can be more

than enough.
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Since this case is not a dispute of facts from the complainant but a contest for criminal
law,
If we abide by the basic rules of lawyer's duties, no tragedy such as subsequent trial,

prison sentence or the like occurred.

The accused's assistant for illegal employment is only a crime of promoting illegal
employment.

In order to obtain the status of residence, the Immigration Control Act has conducted a
fact investigation as necessary and the status of residence has been granted,

Even if you do wrong, it is a cancellation of your status of residence. Listen to allegations
such as alike, carefully perusal the immigration law,

If you are listening to the experts who are familiar with the Immigration Control Law,

It is the reason for the arrest of assistance for illegal employment made by the former
offender,

The application law mistake that the arrest reason for cancellation of the status of
residence of the immigration law (Article 22-44) was immediately discovered.

By focusing on police and prosecutors' claims, they moved on time lag in crime
constitution requirements of assistance crime,

I did not listen to the prosecutors' argument as procedural theory.

The complainant is a general education level about law, but from the age of salaried
workers, in the trade of China, I went to the Ministry of International Trade and Industry
and received guidance from professional officials and the like and checked related laws

so as not to violate it. Even in corporate management, we are paying attention to
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compliance as legal compliance as a preparatory company for publications, attending
seminars of experts such as the Commercial Law, and similarly confirming and practicing
commercial laws.

Since I have also been practicing while checking on the Immigration Control Law by
teaching at the immigration counselor, etc.,

In practical terms, I think I understood from a lawyer (Murakami). So I asked that I
would like to have the Immigration Control Law and the Immigration Control Bylaw into

the Tokyo Detention House, but only the detailed rules were put in.

This habit is due to the complainant being a computer engineer.

To understand, I had to read vast amounts of manuals that could reach the ceiling many
times, because I could not learn related skills, OS, language, etc. first. And since the
complainant was a system engineer (SE), application design in internal checking was to
make basic job rules and detailed rules. It is because we know well that it is necessary

not only to make regulations but also to carry out in daily duties.

If the accused were humbly carrying out their duties according to the Lawyers Law and
the Basic Lawyers' Duties Regulations, the applicable law error was easily found and the
complainant was arrested for assisting the illegal employment made by the former
offender That is the reason,

I pointed out the mistake of the applicable law, with the revocation of the status of
residence of the Immigration Control Act (Article 22-44) as the reason for arrest, making
a claim of the penal code law principle, making legitimate legal procedures in the position

of a defense counsel It is self-evident that the complainant was released soon.

49



By criminal acts made by police officers, prosecutors, special public servants of judges

Only lawyers can legally open up arrest / detention without any obligation.

The reason for arrest is the rescission of the status of residence of the Immigration
Control Act (Article 22-44)

Applied law If you missed the mistake if you make an excuse of negligence, as long as
this negligence does not occur if you properly conduct the investigation of necessary laws
and ordinances as stipulated by the Attorney Law and the Basic Regulations of Attorney
Duties Yes.

Do not comply with the Lawyers Act and the basic rules of attorneys 'duties is a natural
result that should have occurred and, like accidents caused by drunk driving, lawyers do
not comply with the Lawyers Act and the basic rules of attorneys' duties, It is an

unexpected incident that is visible.

In addition to not observing the Lawyers 'Law and the basic rules of attorneys' duties,
the fact that the defense experience of criminal cases is small is not confident in the
defense of criminal cases, there is no legal mistake in the reasons for arrest of police
officers and prosecutors With prejudice,

As a consequence what we met with police and prosecutors investigation can only be
said to have supported police and prosecutors' investigation.

This is in contact with the prosecutor (Tokunaga) a couple of days after the arrest, but
refusing to release it because it is not meaningless as the prosecutor (Tokunaga) says,
"There is no trial" It can be inferred also from not taking the countermeasure. In the
system industry of the complainant, these conversations are said to be "not logical", but

this is @ meaningless conversation that we have adhered to the prosecutor and I do not
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think that it is a decent defense activity.

Ohara I heard that there are about 20 lawyers at law firm,
As no one was able to defend with criminal law principle.

Everyone does not comply with the Lawyers 'Law and the basic rules of attorneys' duties.

Lawyers (Murakami) and Ohara Law Firm,

If the experience of defense of criminal case is not few and confidence is not obtained,
Although we should ask other light attorneys offices and judicial scrivener for assistance
to the Immigration Control Act,

Think about the duties of lawyers easily, do not defend defense lawyers 'laws and
lawyers' basic rules,

Nevertheless, I was compelled to investigate the police and the prosecution by formally

defending lawyers in violation of the law and the law.

Even at the Tokyo Detention Center, we explain to Murakami Murakami about Mr.
Murakami on Article 22, 4, 4 of the Rescission of Status of Residence, 2 of Article 73 of
Crime for Promoting Illegal Employment, and investigating facts.

However, because the complainant has been arrested and captured, it can not be
explained in detail because it is out of order every day. I can not remember how many
articles. Since I can not remember the principle or by-laws, I requested to insert it
because it is an old Six Law, but what I received was the detailed rule printed from the
Web.

If it is bailed, I feel frustrated because I search for it myself. To be arrested and confined

is to say like this.
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Even at the appeal trial, at the time of the meeting in July, I tried to talk a little about the
theory of law, while I was in poor condition, but I did not hear to go and go, "I am
special in law theory." Sure enough, the application law misrepresentation did not
mention the applicable law error. I got a lawyer 's appeal brief, but I was not in a state
that I could not read because I was in poor condition.

In addition,

So, since the appellate brief has exceeded 170 pages I wrote with a thought of dying, I

did not remember how many times I vomited. I thought that I really would die.

Appeal bidding letter was sent to Mr. Murakami many times by mail. Then I asked him to

write me with my e-mail.

Murakami thought that I would not write out the appellant's intentions and thought that I
was going to call her mobile phone, but I thought that I would die, so I thought it would
be a must-have work at least, December 5 is due deadline It took it to the Supreme

Court at the end of November.

Of course, because the applicable law error is not a matter of deliberation, we tried to
reverse the original court ruling, whether it was a high court ruling or not, by violating

the Constitution, but it was just empty.

Murakami, why did not you think it was strange?
Illegal work can not be done alone. In other words, because there are people to hire,

they become illegal workers. I can understand such a thing as an elementary school
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student.

If so, did not you have any doubt why the employer was not arrested? I should have

known about the principle of equality under the law

If you pay attention to the indictment, you can infer that the causal relationship is the
logic of Tabui profit if the wind blows, but I do not know exactly.

If you check with the public prosecutor, the direct cause-and-effect relationship of illegal
work is the one who submitted the employment contract of false contents, the former
offender got assistance from that assistant so that it is a crime of illegal work You should

have a doubt and feel criminality.

I believe that at least Murakami lawyers have intention over unexpected accidents.

The acts of defendant appellants who are lawyers, in response to the acts of police
officers, prosecutors, judges, etc. constituting criminal acts,

It is obvious that not doing the basic duties as an attorney without complying with the
Lawyers Law and the basic rules of attorney duties psychologically encouraged police
officers, prosecutors and judges making crimes psychologically, Yes, it corresponds to an
assistance crime.

Also, because it loses the trust of the lawyer system, it can lead to the collapse of the

justice system, so severe disposal is necessary.

4, Is it possible to cancel the status of residence?
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A lawyer who is the accused is reported to the Tsukishima police station that he was
visiting a public prosecutor (Tokunaga) a couple of days after being arrested. In response
to the release request, when the prosecutor releases the prosecutor, it says, "I say" I

have no trial ".

What is it! There is no definite answer though "I mean that there is no trial".

I do not quite understand the meaning that "trial is not held" in the criminal law,
Lawyers who are complaints dismissed evidence and ...

But the Chinese are being arrested, are there evidence hiding?

Although I have no choice to discuss with a lawyer, I realized that it is misaligned.

The lawyer (Murakami) talked about the logic and procedures of the law of immigration
law.

I was only listening, but I just disputed one thing. "It can not be helped to say the
procedure method." I did not understand what I was saying.

Is it the procedure law to conduct the status of residence qualification review with the
right to investigate facts by granting status of residence?

Is it legal proceeding that the Minister of Justice grant status of residence at the
discretion?

Is the Minister of Foreign Affairs prosecution method to grant immigration visa at the
discretion?

Is administrative punishment for cancellation of status of residence proceeding law?
There are no provisions of laws for qualification provision conditions and so on, the
ministerial ordinance and the section manager 's discretion are the same, but is the

procedure method?
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Is administrative punishment for cancellation of status of residence proceeding law?

The complainant has never taken the bar exam, so I do not know.

The complainant thinks that the complainant has more willfulness than the unexpected

accident.

5. The Immigration Control Act violation (activity outside the status of
qualification) incident is not an unusual case. The unwillingness of a lawyer is

abnormal.

As a fact, the police detention center charged with a complainant was overflowing with
an arrest of illegal work. It is not uncommon for illegal stay for over 10 years. In many
cases, we will not dispose of employers without even arresting illegal employment due to
passion, so among illegal foreigners who are illegally working, illegal residents usually do
not carry out criminal treatment, is.

In many cases, the regular staying qualifications are illegally made to criminalize
themselves against fairness against the law under the law and to arbitrarily move away
from the country. However, in this case, because it is a regular staying qualification, in
order to get a hand in imprisonment with a fine sentence as a penalty punishment, the
conditions for granting a status of residence are not stipulated by the law and the
Minister of Justice is unpublished granted Despite being awarded at discretion on the
condition, the content is extremely malicious crime that applied fraudulent employment
crime by forming false assistants with the provision of false employment contracts

making it easy to obtain status of residence is.

55



As an aside, I think that I saw the following article if I read the newspaper every day.

Osaka 's Chinese girls' international student worked as a hostess, was arrested for illegal
employment of activities outside the status of qualification, falls under the "cancellation
of status of residence" so it was administrative disposition of deportation,

This international student rare trial.

As a result of the trial, the disposition has been canceled and won.

It is not ordinary rule but ministerial ordinance that we decided not to work in customs
on study abroad visa.

Moreover, the reason that the academic achievement also often interferes with studies

has been rejected.

The conditions for giving a status of residence are not stipulated by law and can not be
said that it was privately held at the discretion of the Minister of Justice and did not
facilitate the status of residence, and I also know that the submission of false documents
is administrative penalty for deportation, 100 is also aware that criminal facts are the
reasons for assisting "cancellation of status of residence", with the primary criminal as
the reason for arrest, and the criminal attitude of abusing the official abduction of the
primary offender dealing with the Immigration Act is a clear intention (recognized

negligence) .

A judicial police officer (Kaori) who thought that it would be released due to non-
prosecution during interrogation said,

From now on, if you do not understand by the Immigration Control Law, please ask the
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police.
Where I do not understand, I have a specialist so I will listen and teach.
From this also police are familiar with Immigration Control Law and are clearly

deliberately calculated.

A young prosecutor Tokunaga who conducted investigation,

During the interrogation, when the complainant says that no criminal charges under
penal code - of - law principle,

"I am a great person Who believes you, no one believes what you say"

"I am great, I can do it even if I am fine if I admit it, I can imprisonment if I do not
approve of it"

"I am great, many Chinese will not be charged or will be sent to the immigration penalty
with a small penalty and I will make a fine if I acknowledge you."

It is certain that no one believed it, but also from this it was deliberately calculated.

However, it is because lawyers, law experts who are law experts, that we can not see the
crime are unreasonable accident, just did not check the immigration law "Reset of status

of residence".

I think that there are no judges, prosecutors, lawyers who memorize all the laws.

So the stakeholders are opening the Six Laws each time and checking related laws.

Since the police officer, the prosecutor, and the judge must always investigate the
applicable laws and arrest them, it is no doubt that the applicable law is correct and it is

easy to consider the case without taking time, efficiently It is a defense.
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It is abnormal as a counsel. It is a crime that loses trust in lawyers without even

observing the basic rules of lawyers' duties.

Chapter 3. Annotative explanation

1. Mission and duties of lawyers lawyers

Chapter 1 Mission and duties of lawyers

(Mission of lawyers)

Article 1 A lawyer who is a complainant is responsible for defending basic human rights
and realizing social justice.

(2) A lawyer who is a complainant shall perform its duties in good faith based on the
mission set forth in the preceding paragraph and strive to maintain social order and

improve the legal system.

2. Basic Lawyer's Duties Regulations

(Investigation of laws and regulations)

Article 37 A lawyer who is a complainant shall not neglect the investigation of necessary
laws and regulations in the processing of the case.

2 The lawyer who is the accused will endeavor to investigate necessary and possible

factual relationships in processing the case

(Measures for compliance)
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Article 55 In cases where multiple lawyers together with a law office (except when it is a
law office of a lawyers corporation) (hereinafter referred to as "joint office" in this law
office), the joint office A lawyer with the authority to supervise the attorney to which he
belongs (hereinafter referred to as "affiliated attorney") shall endeavor to ensure that the

attorneys in charge shall take necessary measures to comply with these regulations.

3. Lawyer Moto Murakami and Ohara Law Firm (Kojimachi) to which the attorney

belongs

Lawyer Moto Murakami is an introduction of Odagiri Clan, a corporate attorney at a

complaint company (Lefco).

Ohara law office seems to have about 20 lawyers.

Lawyer Odagiri Clan was affiliated with Ohara Law Firm and heard from NO 2 and Shoichi
Yoshida

Shoichi Yoshida is a director of Lefco, Inc., and when he was previously a Managing
Director of the Digital Research Institute of Japan (JDL)

In the relationship that lawyer Odagiri climb was making a lawyer,

I made a contract with Lawyer Odagiri as a preparation for the public offering of Lefco

Corporation.

The complainant contracted with lawyer Moto Murakami as a member of Ohara law firm.

A defense agreement with lawyer Moto Murakami,
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Notation of lawyer Moto Murakami only, and lawyers Moto Murakami and Ohara law
office name was stated

There are things

Attorney Odagiri Climb is a lawyer who does not dodge the contract.

Payment to lawyer Odagiri clan was "Odagiri Higashi" account.

I think payment to lawyer Moto Murakami is 'Mura Murakami' account.

Although attorney Odagiri Climb is a defense counsel only in the trial of the Tokyo District
Court in the case of the complainant,

Lawyer Odagiri Climb does not detect criminal, but said that if it becomes spiritual force
of complainant,

I am naming a lawyer.

Lawyer Moto Murakami is the representative counselor

The complainant asked me to respond as Ohara Law Firm.

A lawyer (Murakami) sometimes said something like listening to the opinions of members

of the office

Chapter 4. Supplementary explanation of case

1. History of the incident
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The accuser Yasuhiro Nagano was arrested on Sunday, 14th June 2010 at the Setagaya
Police Department of the Metropolitan Police Department of the Metropolitan Police
Department of the Metropolitan Police Department on suspicion of assisting illegal
immigration by the Immigration Act (illegal employment due to activities outside the

status of qualification).

After being taken the record, it was detained in the Tsukishima book around 8 p.m.

A lawyer (Murakami) came into contact with me at around 10 o'clock on the same night.
A lawyer who is the accused is a copy of the arrest warrant? And a copy of the
immigration law and explain the reasons for the arrest. The first is the fact of withholding
service created at home search.

The other is a crime aiding criminal law which created a false employment contract.

Lawyers who are complaints can admit that facts of withholding taxation services are
facts.

The complainant said that he would accept it.

Tax withholding service is a fact. But it is not a violation.

It is used as circumstantial evidence that created a false employment contract.

For another criminal assistance criminal law,

Lawyers who are complaints have found that the time difference between the time to
create an employment contract and the time of illegal employment,

I think that it was the logic that it does not fall under the constitutional requirements of

assistance crime,

61



The complainant thought that there was only an illegal employment promotion crime for
assisting illegal employment,

I did not understand the logic of assistance by time counsel as advocated by a lawyer.

The complainant has heard that the false employment contract is different and that the
false employment contract is found in the fact investigation and that the primary
offender is arrested for illegal employment.

Even if it is false, the former offender is only administrative punishment, so why say

what is the assistance sin?

Lawyers just let's fight. Because I said that I expected.

The complainant explained to the lawyer (Murakami) about photography of the television
news in the morning, as a illegal photographing, we also request the appropriate
countermeasure, but Odagiri attorney at the same office got TV news I talked about

what I saw and there was no explanation for my request.

The complainant tells us that they have not violated the Immigration Act of the
Immigration Act in preparing false employment contracts and ask them to release them
as they are illegally arrested. The lawyer who is the accused, saying, "Let's do our best"
and will return as it is this day. The complainant was convinced that he was going to

return soon as he was arrested illegally.

A lawyer who is a complainant will report to the Tsukishima station that he has met with

the prosecutor (Tokunaga) on the 2nd and 3rd.
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In response to the release request, when the prosecutor releases the prosecutor, it says,

"I say" I have no trial ".

What is it! There is no definite answer though "I mean that there is no trial".

I do not quite understand the meaning that "trial is not held" in the criminal law,
Lawyers who are complaints dismissed evidence and ...

But the Chinese have been arrested and have evidence hidden?

Although I have no choice to discuss with a lawyer, I realized that it is misaligned.

Lawyer (Murakami) told the logic of law of immigration law, but I was only listening,
I have argued only one thing. "It can not be helped to say the procedure method."

I did not understand what I was saying.

Is administrative punishment for cancellation of status of residence proceeding law?

June 23 of the second interrogation (first arrest)

From prosecutors, it is funny, you said that you did not receive any money at the last
time, saying that you received 300,000 yen, so the complainant "Do you take fried legs?"
Finally, from the body, words ceased to come out, and on this day, I could not utter a
word any more, and I fell into a silent state. After all, at this time there was no

preparation of the record and it was returned.

I think that it is probably June 30th after this. A lawyer (Murakami) came to Tsukishima
and tomorrow, I was told to go to a prosecutor.

The complainant tries to talk, but I talked about the physical condition such as the fluffy
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floating in my head, I felt sick, but I said I'm going because I say going.

The third interrogation (first arrest) July 1
A car picked up from Setagaya Department arrived, one from Tsukishima Station, went
to the prosecutor by car. About two and a half hours with the public prosecutor, we got a

conversation by the prosecutor 's guidance.

Perhaps, a lawyer (Murakami) came within a couple of days after this, so I told the

contents of the interrogation.

Even after being arrested again, on that day a lawyer (Murakami) came in contact with
the Ogikubo book.

Since interview with the house is prohibited, I complained that the lawyer (Murakami)
bought underwear, so he complained about the arrest of re-arrest and why he would be
re-arrested.

In addition, the complainant said that someone wants to realize the criminal justice

principle, and said that it is unnecessary to change underwear.

Prosecution. I wrote back from the time of arrest as I put a report paper on the law

office so that I could make notes of the police interrogation.

While passing the memorandum, when I gave the memorandum I wanted a new memo
(report form) instead, I was stunned because it was said to me (Murakami) to be a

bride.
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I also filled out a lot of notes and mailed it, but I also say "I say reading.

However, I will not submit memorandums written at all in court.
It seems that the prosecutors said that they would give me time to read.

Lawyers also have not read it. I thought it was a waste of time to read.

So, at the time of interview, verbally saying, I had a bad face, "Because I hear my story",

I also gave up oral things.

In the detention house, you should not tell each other the name, address etc etc, and it
is prohibited to make it a memo, but say the name of the person and those who are
accommodated in the same room person or exercise (real smoking) time The

conversation with is free, so a lot of information comes in.

As a lawyer (Murakami) has few contacts, a detainee with a lot of interviews with the

attorney consults the lawyer about the complainant.

It is unlikely that the lawyer (Murakami) 's skills are likely to be low as a result of the
story, so it is not a great sin because it is at most as a violation of the Immigration
Control Law, and being arrested saying that he made a false employment agreement I
have never heard of it. I guess it is a false charge.

However, if denying as it is, the foolish prosecution will surely bring it to prosecution and
will bring it to prison even for half a year or even a year, so once accepted here, after
being released, requesting a retrial by unfair arrest, officially It was easier for myself to

physically and physically dispute, and I could continue with my work so that he
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recommended me to make false reconciliation soon.

To the lawyer (Murakami) who came in contact with the Ogikubo station around 7:30 pm
when he took a second interview after re-arresting this,

To the contrary, I can not do such a thing. If so, I will go down counsel.

The complainant can get off. It says to dismiss.

A lawyer (Murakami) shouted loudly to hear it in the Ogikubo station while saying, "I say

to my wife," "my wife says good," "I can not say that my wife is good," and,
After all T said "I say that my wife is entrusted" later, I could not dismiss a lawyer
(Murakami).

After the maturity release, the complainant has this in his roots, he says he did not say

such a thing when blaming his house.

Lawyer (Murakami) will eat logic of the law of criminal law,

I will not opponent saying that I am prosecution law as to promoting illegal employment
promotion and residential status qualification.

Also, we do not hear the law logic saying that the complainant is specialized, so there is

no trust in lawyers (Murakami).

After the indictment, from the detainee, if you do such a thing,

I was told by the Minister of Justice to write a petition,

In order to make the false reconciliation mentioned above, I wrote a petition to a judge,
a prosecutor.

Contents, because it admits the crime, is the content of bail.

If this is passed to a lawyer (Murakami), this is not the content that admitted the crime.
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Because it was charged with it, it was dismissed saying that there was not a place to go

until the judge and the public prosecutor were decided.

Because the indictment was filed, since the ban was canceled, my wife has come to have

underwear and living room clothes, so I feel better.

Also, as the Rupo lighter came to visit, there is no doubt that it is a false accident, so we
say that we will fight together,

Since my husband and I disliked the noises in the media any more, eventually we will
have no relationship with them.

A lawyer (Murakami) will come to the Tokyo Detention Center, but because the logic of
the law is fundamentally different, ask the bureau to submit a bail monthly as advised by

staff of the Tokyo Detention Center.

As a complainant, only bail requests are the only wish as a Japanese.

Someone will notice the criminal law principle!

The district court is always the result of pushing.
Since you can understand that bailing extremely fears of fighting with criminal law
principle,

I will give hope to the special appeal to the high court.

Because the high court is a three-person council system, I was hoping that anyone
would want to notice the criminal justice. A lawyer (Murakami) told that the special

appeal to the high court wanted to seek bail on legal theory. However, there was no
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judge who knew the criminal justification as anyone as a result.

I really understand the desperation of false death row prisoners.

The usual trial contests fact facts. However, this trial contests the criminal justice
principle.
It seemed to go crazy whether why illegal acts contrary to the Constitution and the law,

even if it did not stop abusing the right by the authority.

It still does not change. "I am great" or "accept in general theory"

It is necessary for international society to stop stopping the abuse of rights by justice.

The trial starts, so I was a lawyer at Lefco,

I will add an elderly lawyer (Ono Kippo) of the same Ohara law office to a lawyer.
A lawyer (Ono Doomi) said that the complainant does not go to detectives.

I have never done it, but saying that it would be good if the complainant got easier,

Although he attended a couple of times to trial it was disappointing.

The complainant wanted me to work as an Ohara law office (Kojimachi), and was
intended to check on lawyers (Murakami), but lawyers who are complaints in the judicial
system of Japan can be used for any purpose I understood that it was not standing. Also,
I realized that no matter how many people (30 people) the law firm is merely a lawyer's

rental organization.

If you are unwilling to ask the law office to defend the criminal law principle,
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I understand that the citizens of Japan are below the citizens of North Korea.

According to the trial, the complainant said to a lawyer (Murakami)

A prosecutor (Mai Nakano) was in violation of the Attorney Act (Note 3), there were
scenes where the judge stopped.

After this, at the interview hall, the complainant was criticized as "I said that I did not

say

There is no proof that I said not to say! Lawyer contacts should also be visualized!

After that, I decided not to talk about not to say. It just gets miserable.

So, I focused on law theory.

What I am writing here is because there is no evidence to write such things.

However, defense of a lawyer (Murakami) is not defending with the criminal law
principle.

Because we are complying with the abuse of the authority of the police and the

prosecution, we will assist you.

While in detention, I mailed a note that wrote the facts of the case and the criminal
justice of the complainant,

Mr. Murakami ("Murakami") is "I can read this to the complainant!" I was disappointed.

A lawyer (Murakami) says that the statements of police and prosecutors' statements are
all (witness statements of others).

I was disappointed.
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After the first instance judgment (1 year and a half imprisonment, fine 1 million yen
imprisonment)
A lawyer who is a complainant will leave saying "the complainant is in a first trial" and

"appeal is done" at the interview room of the Tokyo district court.

The complainant was pleased.
However, I will soon enter the Golden Week. I have to find a lawyer.
Write a letter in the house, write a letter to an acquaintance and ask him to look for a

lawyer.

I want to appoint a lawyer at the Tokyo Detention Center, so I will ask you what to do,
It is rejected by saying, "The detention house is not a lawyer introduction place." T still

can not accept this subject.

As you are doing, you will be asked to submit attorney letters from lawyers from
detention centers.

I will be impatient. In the meantime, a letter comes from a lawyer (Murakami) that
"Petty officials will continue to take charge of defense of the appeal trial".

Among them, a letter comes from inside my house, "Murakami sensei will continue to
defend."

With the body being imprisoned, I can not do anything, my tears were in a polo polo and

it did not stop. It is regretful tears.

The wife who comes to the detention center is always fighting that he does not
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understand the feelings of the complainant. I gave up because I was disgusted with the
support of external humans with disgust.

My son also came to visit, but he did not understand the feelings of the complainant.

It is this kind of thing to say that being arrested and confined by authority.

All basic human rights are deprived.

It is meaningful that judges (Okabe Goja) and others do not bail the complainant.

I can not let him even think of electing a lawyer.

Lawyer (Murakami) is a good partner for judges (Okabe Go and others) because skill is

low.

When the handover to the judge of the Tokyo High Court was over, it was released on
June 24.

How does the situation change?

Is there a danger of destroying the evidence, the situation may change if the judge or
the prosecutor changes for the risk of escape?

It is a story of Ahona at all. Abuse of official abilities is also good.

But this is the authority of the judge, so I can not say anything.

The complainant was bailed out on Heisei 23 _ 24, but the condition was greatly
destroyed by the detention for more than 1 year,

At the beginning of July 2011, an appeal meeting with Murakami Lawyers at Ohara Law
Office in Kojimachi, Tokyo,

I was weakened enough to get my aid in the house, so I could not give a detailed
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opinion, but insisted on the logic of the law. However, since the law of law says that non-
complainant (Murakami) is specialized, we did not keep up with it, so it is an appeal brief
not to be different from the purpose of complainant.

Applicable law errors are claimed by the appellate court, but the complainant did not

state my claim of application law mistake.

The trial of the appeal trial ended in about 10 minutes.
I remember that the complainant 's argument (criminal justice) was not discussed, but I
did not expect it to a lawyer (Murakami), but the judge of the Tokyo High Court had a
charge of indictment and first instance From the trial record of
I was hoping that it would be clear that it was a judgment against the penal code-law

principle clearly, but I was disappointed in the judgment.

In the Japanese judicial system, I thought that there is no penal code law principle.

So, I decided to prepare a preliminary bidding letter myself.

After the judgment, when filing the petition of appeal, lawyers (Murakami) called "do not
put out", but they broke up fighting, and the complainant submitted. Of course, the

physical condition was bad, it was creating while vomiting occasionally.

The Supreme Court aimed for remand to the High Court or the District Court, but the
claim of the accused (Crime Statement of Criminal Procedure) falls under the
deliberations matter of the Supreme Court (constitutional violation, case violation,
serious factual misunderstanding) It is merely an application error. Because the Criminal

Procedure Law is also a criminal law, it has only to cry.
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Criminal justice should be claimed at the first instance. Even if you make a mistake, you
should argue in the appeal trial.

Lawyer (Murakami) in the complainant 's claim (guilty - based legalism), at the time of
the original court appeal, appeal trial discussion,

Such a thing, "It is" is an opinion "It is the end! Because it says "It did not become a

talk.

2. Appeal trial

A complainant bailed on June 24 from the Tokyo Detention Center, in early July, the
complainant went to the Ohara Law Firm (Kojimachi), the complainant, under the
auspices of the complainant's in-house body, and a lawyer (Murakami) I made an
appointment with the appellate trial, but I could not do anything about me being in a
good condition. Yet, the complainant tells the complainant the logic of the law but he did

not hear to say, "The logic of law is specialty."

Approval brief is mailed from lawyer (Murakami) around mid-July, but there is absolutely

no physical or mental leeway to peruse perfectly.

Despite being illegal arrests not based on the penal code law principle prescribed in
Article 31 of the Constitution,

We clearly neglect the investigation of necessary laws and ordinances as stipulated by
the Basic Regulations for Attorney Duties (Note 4)

Do not defend the complainant claiming basic human rights such as Article 31 of the

constitution prescribed by the Attorney Law (Note 3)
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The lawyer who is the complainant ignores the request to insist on the application law
error by the complainant under the Immigration Control Act,
He did not legitimately defend the complainant with a criminal justice, but merely

welcomed the act of a prosecutor who constitutes a criminal act.

We do not assert any legal opinion that the counts (criminal facts) are revocation of the
status of residence of the Immigration Control Act (Article 22-44) and that it is a mistake
in the applicable law not to assist illegal employment It was.

If it is argued in the appeal brief that the application law is not a reason for assisting
illegal employment, the judge asserts that it is a false accusation and will return to an
innocent judgment or the original court, It is obvious that it was ordered the prosecutor

to withdraw the prosecution by the penal code law principle, and that the trial was over.

Although a trial was held in early September, a lawyer (Murakami) could not answer the
qguestion of the judge, and the judge told the complainant to explain, only the memories
which ended in about 10 minutes Absent.

After that, I got an explanation from a lawyer (Murakami) at the Bar Association Hall, but

I feel bad and I hardly remember it.

Chapter 5 Damage of the complainant

Defendants' complaints, insulting the law of Japan, malicious false charges and abuse
of authority,
The complainant received a prison sentence of 1 million yen for a year and a half

imprisonment.
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Arrested and arrested on June 14, 2010, bailed on June 24, 2011,

She was imprisoned on March 5, 2012 and made a maturity date on March 19, 2013.

And the complainant loses physical suffering, mental suffering, social trust, makes the
company bankrupt,

And as a result of arrest, long-term detention, etc., as a result of losing all credit,
property and income etc, such as bankruptcy of the public offering company,
disappearance of opportunity of patent registration, owning of owner's house, payment

of joint guarantee obligation of the company It became it.

My wife and child also suffered similar pain.

Also, Lefco, Inc., who was the representative director of the complainant, became self-
asserted as a result of the case, and shareholders who exceeded 165 people suffered
economic loss and mental suffering. The impact on Japanese society is great. In addition,
the impact on Chinese people, Chinese government and the international community is

enormous.

The complainant lost his mother in January of the year of arrest due to this arrest and
detention,

I could not do the early bowl, and I could not do the third time by imprisonment.

My wife was being threatened as to how to do as a joint guarantor (sister) from my
sister, niece, niece's owner. The complainant is still being threatened from his niece. I am
out of cancer in August 2003.

My niece says that the causal relationship of cancer is to the complainant. Of course, we
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will not go to the funeral.

Even then, the complainant is still being harassed from his niece in a letter etc.

The rumors of a house investigation are transmitted to business partners etc. in 1 or 2
days, reports of arrests are transmitted to friends, etc. and it is enough to spit. This may
be a reversal that the complainant was proud of innocence and inferiority, but I feel the

scare of television and newspaper coverage.

The Chinese also disappeared. A Chinese friendly to the complainant listened to my story

and returned to China saying that Japan became scared.

After investigating the house, Lefco borrowed from Mizuho Bank and Mitsubishi UFJ]
Bank, pledged the complaint's home to Mizuho Bank with collateral, and the
complainant, the wife and sister guaranteed joint and more, furthermore Chiba Credit
Guarantee Association For the borrowings under guarantee, even if Lefco is made to self-
bankrupt, only the temporary work is transferred to the new company continuously,
securing income and trying to repay the subrogation,

The joint company, which was founded in a hurry, was completely absent by the arrest
as well.

Despite the fact that the police officer (Kato) is forced Lefco into bankruptcy,

Knowing the establishment of a joint company company Future, Lefco was the death to

say that it is a bankruptcy impersonation.

The complainant was deprived of all property rights guaranteed by the Japanese

Constitution.

76



I lost credit, future income, I still carry debts.

Although T was asking for patent registration on 2 patents related to mobile phones,
although the patent examination for 2 years or more was done and registration was
granted, since the imprisonment was held at the Tokyo detention center, the patent
office also complained I could not get in touch with people, eventually the registration

ceased to exist and sales of huge patent rights ceased.

Takko is due to the coverage of TV and newspaper,
My wife was interrogated as a suspect and received mental suffering.

Moreover, economically it suffered greatly from the circumstances described above.

My son postponed her marriage, the court costs of the accused, and the complainant
guaranteed joint guarantee, purchased an arbitrary auction at home that put in a

revolving mortgage with borrowing funds, and we have a lot of debt .

Lefco Corporation became self-insolvent as a result of the case,
Shareholders of 165 or more people also suffered from mental sufferment due to
economic losses and dreams of public offering being collapsed with cash contributions.

As I will explain later, I finally got a chance to recover V-shape, but I will not regret it.

Although the complainant is not in good condition after the expiration date on March 19,
2013,

There was a voluntary request for retrial by the public prosecutor (withdrawal of
prosecution), apologizing and waiting for the resurrection of the property right, but since

it is planned to escape with slippage unique to the criminal , We have no choice but to
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prosecute juridical persons with "advice on false charges" and "crime of abusing ex

officio on special civil servants" by advice from the international community.

The seriousness of this incident is that criminal offense, which is a violation of criminal
law,
All judicial officials involved in this case, in an unavoidable form of abuse of authority,

It is quite normal for us to commit as we do normally.

People from the international community, looking at the net and sending emails to
complainants,

In Japan, say that you can not believe this incident that happened.

People from the international community were convinced that Japan was an advanced

nation and a legal nation.

In Japan, false charges due to misidentification of facts are often heard, but this case is
not a factual relationship,

We have arrested and captured crime by laws that do not exist (private law).

It is a criminal act denying a criminal law principle by a judicial official.
It is a crime that denies Article 99 of the Constitution, even denying the state of the

state.

They ignore the Constitution and laws, conduct home investigation, arrest, indictment,
trial,

There are many prosecutors and judges involved,
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And even though a lawyer comes in ... "How come!" "I can not believe it!"

Chapter 6 Other

I. Verification method

1. Indictment

2. Japan Constitution, Immigration Control and Refugee Recognition Act, Penal Code etc.
3. Minutes of the Diet concerning revision of Immigration Control Act (Plenary Session
and Committee etc)

(Creation of Law and Purpose of Amendment)

Four. Tokyo District Court Decision, Tokyo District Court Decision, Supreme Court

Decision

II. Relationship information

Indictment

(2010 Tohoku Agency Foreign Territory No. 6487, 6624
Heisei 22nd inspection, 17461, 17462, 29215, 29216)
Tokyo District Court Decision

Declared on April 26, 2011 Heisei 22 (Y) Wako No. 1655
Appeal brief

July 27, Heisei 22 year Special (Wa) No. 1655

Tokyo High Court decision

Declared September 22, 2011 Heisei 23 (105) No. 1055

Appeal brief note (complaint)
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November 29, 2011 Heisei 23 (a) No. 1756
Appeal brief note (defense counsel)
December 6, 2011 Heisei 23 (a) No. 1756
Supreme Court decision

January 23, Heisei 24 (a) No. 1756
Opposition request (complaint)

January 27, Heisei 24 (a) No. 1756
Opposition request (defense counsel)
January 25, Heisei 24 (a) No. 1756
Supreme Court decision

Heisei 24 February Heisei 24 (Su) No. 38, No. 45

II. Attached document

Please obtain necessary materials from the above relation information

T 261 - 0003

6-18-9 Takahama, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi

Yasuhiro Nagano

Email nagano@miraico.jp

Mobile phone 090-4824-7899
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